Subsea 7, Inc. gain

   on sale   $107   $0.15   $---   $---

   Surface well testing gain

   on sale   ---   ---   19   0.03

   Anglo-Dutch lawsuit   ---   ---   13   0.02

   Latin America:

   Surface well testing

   gain on sale   ---   ---   7   0.01

   Europe/Africa/CIS:

   Subsea 7, Inc. gain on sale   3   0.01   ---   ---

   Surface well testing

   gain on sale   ---   ---   14   0.02

   FOOTNOTE TABLE 3

   HALLIBURTON COMPANY

   Reconciliation of As Reported Results to Adjusted Results

   (Millions of dollars)

   (Unaudited)

   Total Energy   Total

   Services   Total   General   Halliburton

   Group   KBR   Corporate   Company

   Three Months Ended

   September 30, 2005

   As reported operating

   income (loss)   $ 566   $ 150   $ (26)   $ 690

   Sale of interest in

   toll road (A)   ---   (85)   ---   (85)

   Adjusted operating income

   (loss)   $ 566   $  65   $ (26)   $ 605

   Three Months Ended

   June 30, 2005 (B)

   As reported operating

   income (loss)   $ 522   $ 122   $ (37)   $ 607

   (A)  The Company is reporting strong operating income from both the

   Energy Services Group and KBR.  Management believes it is important

   to point out to investors that a portion of operating income is

   attributable to the sale of a toll road interest in the third

   quarter of 2005, because investors have indicated to management

   their desire to understand the current drivers and future trends of

   operating income.  The adjustment removes the effect of the sale of

   the toll road interest.

   (B)  No reconciling items were noted for this period.